~ Spare parts catalogue
Catalogue de piéces détachées
- Ersatzteilkatalog |
Catalogo de piezas de repuesto
Catalogo p_a'-_rti di ricambio




Wereserve the right to carry out at any time whatsoever, without notice and without the obligation to up-date this
booklet, any modifications to parts or supphes of accessories as may be deemed necessary for technical or
commercial reasons.

Reproduction, multiplication or {ranslation in full or in part is not permltted without written authorisation.

. et . ’ . . . . . .
Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter, sans préavis ni obligation de mise & jour de ce catalogue, les
modifications rendues nécessaires pour des raisons techniques ou commerciales.
Les reproductions ou traductions, méme partielles, sont interdites sans autorisations écrite de notre part.

Vel risY e e
1

Wir behalten uns vor das Recht notwendige Aenderungen einzufuehren, ohne Voranzeige und ohne Verpflich-
tung diese Herausgabe auf den letzten Stand zu bringen.

Nachdruck, Verwelfaeltlgung oder Uebersetzung, auch auszagsweise, |st ohne schriftliche Genehmlgung nicht
erlaubt.

- Nos reservamos el derecho de aportar, sin previo aviso ni obligacion de puesta al dia de este catllogo, las
modificaciones necesarias por razones técnicas o comerciales.

Las reproducciones o traducciones, incluso parcnales estan prohibidas sin autorizacién escrita de nuestra
parte.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare, senza preavviso e senza I'obbligo di aggiornare questa pubblicazione, Ie
modifiche eventualmente necessarie per.qualunque necessita tecnica o commerciale.
Riproduzione, anche parziale, vietata senza nostra autorizzazione scritta.




1. PREFACE

1 1 Fortechnical reasons and for simplifi-
cation. the lustrations in this catalogue
are only by way of example.

2. GUIDE FOR CONSULTATION OF THE
CATALOGUE

2.1, Identify in the table 00.00 «Table
Index-~ the table to be consulted.

2.2 Every table is composed of two
pages.

An enfarged view of the articles is shown
on the first page.

The tables giving part numbers, quanti-
lies relating to the engine and eventual
observalions are shown on the second

page.

3. RULES FOR ORDERING

3.1 Ali orders must be written and sent to

NANNIDIESEL, Spare Parts Dept., with

the following references:

— Quantities requested

— Part no. )

— Number of order, method of shipment,
etc.

3.2. Forurgent orders or in case of doubt,

it is necessary to indicate the serial num-

per and the year of production of the,

engine and as much uselul information

posstibile to identify the part.

1. GENERAL

4.1 Any gueries concerning your orders
of spare parts must bear the number and
date of the order and-or the number ofthe
saies invoice.

4.2. Any complaints regarding shipments
must be presented within 8 days from
receipt of the goods.

4.3. Any mistakes deriving from the tran-
smission or incorrect interpretation of
urgent orders taken by telephone. tele-
gram or telex will be chargeable to the
Distributor who passed the order.

1. PREFACE

1.1. Pour des raisons techniques et de
simplicité lesillustrations de ce catalogue
sont seulement fournies a titre indicatif.

2. METHODE DE CONSULTATION DU
CATALOGUE

2.1. Rechercher sur la page 00.00 «Index
des planches» le numéro de la planche &
consuller.

2.2. Chaque plance est composé de 2
pages.

La premiére page montre la vue eclatée
des piéces.

La deuxiéme page donne les symboles,
les quantités pour moteur ainsi que les
observations éventuelles.

3. INSTQQQTIQNS POUR COMMANDES

DE PIECES

3.1. Toutes les commandes doivent étre

adressées a NANNIDIESEL avec les élé-

ments suivants:

— Quantité demandée

— Code de la piéce

— Numeéro de commande, mode d'expé-
dition, etc.

3.2. Pour des commandes urgentesouen

cas de doule, il est nécessaire d'indiquer

le numeéro de séries el I'année de fabrica-

tion du moteur ainsi que un maximum

d'informations permettant d'identifier la

piéce.

4. GENERALITES

4.1. Toutrenseignement concernantvotre
commande de piéces détachées doit
comporter le numéro et la date de la
commande et/ou le numéro et la date de
la facture de vente.

4.2. Toute réclamation concernant I'ex-
pédition doit étre faite sous 8 jours a dater
de la réception de la commande.

4.3. Toute erreur découlant de I'expédi-
tion ou d'une mauvaise interprélation
d'une commande urgente enregistrée par
téléphone, télégramme ou télex sera a1a
charge du distributeur qui a passé la
commande.

1. VORREDE

1.1. Die Bilder dieses Katalogs sind nur
indikativ.

2. LEITUNG FUER KATALOGKONSUL-
TIERUNG

2.1. Suchen Sie auf Seite 00.00 «Tabel-
lenverzeichnis» die benoetigte Tabelle.
2.2. Jede Tabelle hat zwei Seiten.

Die erste Seite zeigt den vergroesserten
Querschnitt der Teile.

Die zweite zeigt Katalognummer, Menge
und eventuelle Bemerkungen.

3. ANWEISUNG FUER ERSATZTEILBE-
STELLUNGEN

3.1. Bestellungen bitte getippt adressiert
an NANNIDIESEL, Ersatzteilabteilung,
mit Angabe von:

— Quantitaet

— Erzatzteilkode

— Auftragsnummer, Versandweg usw.
3.2. Fuer dringendeBestellungenoder im
Zweifelfall, geben Sie immer Motornum-
mer und Herstelljahr an und alle moegli-
che Informationen um den Teil zu identi-
fizieren.

4. ALLGEMEINE

4.1. Jede Anfrage, die sich auf lhre Ersatz-
teilbestellung bezieht, soll immer Bestell-
nummer, Bestelldatum und/oder Rech-
nungnummer angeben.

4.2. Rekiamationen die sich auf Sendun-

gen beziehen, sollen max. 8 Tage nach

Erhalt der Ware zugesandt werden,

4.3. Fehler, verursachtvon nichtrichtigen
Daten, im Falle einer dringenden Bestel-
lung per Telephon oder Fernschreiben,
sind dem Vertreter, welcher den Auftrag

_erteilt hat, zuzuschreiben.

1. PREFACIO

1.1. Por razones técnicas y de simplicidad
las ilustraciones de este catalogo se facili-
tan unicamente a titulo indicativo.

2. METODO DE CONSULTA DEL CATA-
LOGO

2.1. Buscar en la pagina 00.00 «Indice de
las laminas», el numero de la lamina a
consultar.

2.2. Cada lamina se compone de 2 pagi-
nas. La primera padgina muestra una vista
del despiece. La segunda pagina da las
referencias, las cantidades por motor asi
como las observaciones eventuales.

3. INSTRUCCIONES PARA PEDIR LAS

PIEZAS

3.1. Todos los pedidos deben ser dirigi-

dos a NANNIDIESEL con los elementos

siguientes:

— Cantidad pedida

— Codigo de la piezas

— Numero de pedido, forma de expedi-
cion elc.

3.2. Para pedidos urgentes o en caso de

duda. es necesario indicar el numero de

serie del motor y el afio de fabricacion asi

como el maximo posible de informacion

lo cual permita identificar las piezas.

4. GENERALIDADES

4.1. Todainformacion o todo dato acerca
de su pedido de piezas da recambio debe
llevar el numero y la fecha de pedido y/o
el nomeroy lafechadela facturadeventa.
4.2. Toda reclamacién relativa a la expe-
dicion debe ser realizada en los 8 dias a
contar desde la fecha de recepcién del
pedido:

4.3. Todo error procedente de la expedi-
cién o de la mala interpretacion de un
pedido urgente realizado por teléfono,
telegrama o lelex seré a cargo del distri-
buidor-que ha pasado dicho pedido.

1. PREFAZIONE

1.1. Per motivitecnici e di semplificazione
leillustrazionidel presente catalogo sono
puramente indicative.

2. GUIDA PER LA CONSULTAZIONE
DEL CATALOGO

2.1. Identificare nellatabella 00.00 «Indice
delle tavole» la tabella da consultare.

2.2. Ogni tavola & composta da due fac-
ciate.

Sulla prima facciata é rappresentata la
vista esplosa dei particolari.

Sulla seconda facciata sono rappresen-
tatele tabelle con i codici di ordinazione.
le quantita riferite al motore e le eventuali
osservazioni.

3. NORME PER LE ORDINAZIONI.

3.1. Tutte le ordinazioni devono essere

dattiloscrilte ed inviate alla NANNIDIE-

SEL — Servizio Ricambi — coniseguenti

riferimenti:

— Quantita di richiesla

— Codice del pezzo

— Numero di ordine. modalita di sped:-
zione, etc.

3.2. Pergliordiniurgentioin casodidub-

bio & necessario indicare il numero di

matricola e l'anno di produzione del

motore ed il maggiore numero di dati utih

all'ldentificazione del ricambio.

4. GENERALITA

4.1. Ogni domanda di chiarimento n-
guardante Vostre ordinazioni di parti di
ricambio deveindicareil numero eladata
dell'ordine e/0 il numero della fattura di
vendita.

4.2. 1 reclami riguardanti le spedizioni
devono essere presentati entro 8 giorni
dalla data di ricevimento della merce.
4.3. Gli errori che deriveranno dalla tra-
smissione o interpretazione non esatta di
dati. in caso di ordini urgenti a mezzo tele-
fono, telegramma o telex, saranno impu-
tabili al Concessionario che avra tra-
smesso 'ordine.



! ! GROUP ! ! GrROUP ! ! Group !
: DESCRIPTION L oND. ! DESCRIPTION i NO. ! DESCRIPTION i NO.
! CRANK CASE/CYLINDERS i Ol.OUi SEA WATER PUMP i47.01 i

! OIL PAN - OIL PUMP ! 01.01! INTAKE MANIFOLD 151,00 !

D TIMING CASE i oz.ooi 0IL EXTRACTION PUMP iso.oo i

! CYLINDER HEAD COVER ! 05.00 ! MANUAL START ! 69.00 !

! CYLINDER HEAD i 09.00i STARTER MOTOR i70.00 i

! VALVES & SPRINGS ! 10.00 ! ALTERNATOR ASSY.STD. 173.00 !

! TIMING GEAR - CAMSHAFT '11.00 | ALTERNATOR SPARE PARTS 173,01 f

! SPEED CONTROL 114.00 1 ! INSTRUMENT PANEL STD. 1 74.00 !

! DRIVE SPEED CONTROL 1 14.01 ] | INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. 1 74.01 i

! CRANKSHAFT PISTONS 115.00 ! INSTRUMENT PANEL 174,02 !

! CRANKSHAFT -i15.01 i INSTRUMENT PANEL STD. i75.00 ;

! FLYWHEEL 117.00 1 INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. 175.01 !

' FUEL FEED PUMP t 20.00 | INSTRUMENT PANEL 175.02 ;

1 INJECTION & FUEL FEED PUMP 1 21.00 INSTRUMENT PANEL STD. 175,04 !

! INJECTION PUMP '21.01 ! INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. }75.05 ;

i INJECTION LINES NOZZLES 1 22.00 | INSTRUMENT PANEL 175.06 :

' NOZZLE HOLDER t22.01 ! FLYWHEEL HOUSING '80.00 )

| FUEL FILTER ASSY. 1 23.00 | REVERSING GEAR 182.00 |

f OIL FILTER ASSY. 531.08 f TOOLS - GASKET SET 590.00 f

1 GROUP CIRCULATION 1 43.00 | ENGINE MOUNT 191.00 !

! EXHAUST MANIFOLD t45.00 ; SPARE PARTS KIT '95.00 f

1 SEA WATER PUMP ASSY. 1 47.00 | SHAFT COUPLING 196.00 |

! ! ! | ! !

! INDEX  00.00 ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 000002
! DATE :




e e

N
;

CATALOGUE FOREWORD SYMBOLS

OBSOLETE .
REPLACED BY

REPLACE TOGETHER WITH ........ ..
REPLACE TOGETHER WITH ..........

ACCESSORY

ONLY FOR U.S.A.

SEE REMARKS

SPECIAL EXCHANGE CONDTIONS
WHEN REQUIRED

COMMERCIAL

SPORT |

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER ....
FROM ENGINE NUMBER ....

AND MINOR PARTS



0100

010002




ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I PT I ON REMARKS ITEM PART.M QTY D E S CR I PTION REMARKS

34 153129 C-PIMG,CIL FILTER 2.AN 411

1 150101 1 CRANKCASE,CPL.2. 60 1
' 35 15M14n 1 DIPSTICK,O0IL LEVEL 2.A0-4.1

1

il

* ORDER 1
GUIBE,TUBE OIL DIPSTICK 2.6

)
1
3 490103 3 CAP,FREEZE 36 150141
4 490104 1 CAP,FREEZE 1 37 49N142 GASKET,0IL GAUGE
5 490105 3 CAP,FRFEZE 1 38 49N119 2 BOLT, M 6X 18
6 490106 1 CAP,FREEZE ! *
7 L9n1N7 5 PLUG,S0CK t 4D 150127 1 PLUG,DRAIN
3 490108 3 PLUG,SOCK P 41 150128 1 WASHER,DRAIN PLUG
9 4901Nn¢9 1 PLUG,S0CX ' 42 493207 1 FLROW,1/8X10X1,5MF
1N 490122 2 PIN,CYLINDRICAL ! L3 L932N3 1 FITTIMG,PRFSS SWITCH ™10
11 490111 2 PIM,CYLINDRICAL V' 44 493204 2 GASKET,RING 1NX1,5
12 4917113 2 PIM,PIPE V45 851701 1 SWITCH,ASI,PRES,N,3E,M10,1P
13 49nN112 1 PIN,PIPE !
14 150115 2 LIMER,CYLIMDER H-HE !
15 490116 1 0-RING !
16 490117 1 COVER,WATER CRANKCASE !
17 49N118 1 GASKET,WATER COVER !
18 49N119 2 BPOLT.M 6% 18 !
19 494007 1 MIPPLE,.SPEC.3/4-3/8 !
20 493114 1 PUMP,0IL CPL. !
21 493115 1 GASKET,O0IL PUMP !
22 4931146 L BOLT !
* !
24 153117 1 GEAR.OIL PUMP DRIVE !
25 493118 1 KEY,FEATHER H-HE !
254 493119 1 NUT, MIN !
27 493120 1 WASHER,CLAW D10 !
28 150121 1 PAN,OIL 2. 64N !
29 49011N 1 GASKET,NIL PAN 2. AQ !
30 490123 14 BCLT,M10X 9 !
31 490124 14 WASHER,SPRING D A !
32 493126 1 FILTER,OIL PAN 2. 60 !
33 490919 1 BOLT,M 8X 16 !
I ENGINE TY®PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM ni.nrn ! PAG,
! 2.67H ! ! CRANKCASF/CYLINDEPRS I nqpra?
| e o o ovm e e e U e v N e - e W G 0 e 1 U] e oo o o o i Ao o = n A = o e S - . ——— | [
' D ATE ] ! !
1 2n/Nn2/87 ! ! !



01.01

010102

~~
FAEERN



REMARKS

ITEM

PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I O N REMARKS

--————-—-———--—.—---————-——-—-———-————-——-—-————-—-— o o oun P - T 3 G o o g S e W e Em G S G TR S MM T G G G M S S5 S A e e SR S S e e e e TR S S SS -—— vy —— - -

1 150121
2 490110
3 490123 1
4 49124 1
5 493124
4 49919
7 153129
8 150127
9 150128

I U N G S A I QL \

PAN,OIL 2., A0

GASKET ,0IL PAN 2, 60

POLT ,M10X ©

WASHER ,SPRING D A
FILTER,CIL PAN 2, A0

BOLT,M 8X 1A

C=RING,0IL FILTER 2.60 4,11
PLUG,DRAIN

WASHFR ,DRAIN PLUG

| GROUP DESCRIPTICM n1.nM1 ! PAG.
! 0OIL PAN - OIL PUMP 1 NinNin2
| e e o o o o o e - o - - - — - - - | ovem e —— -

o - . . " S T S CEm S R A M e G R R G G EE G G T G W S e W M SS S S M e 4 A Sm e eSS e @ " - W v T T B e W e B e S M b e VR W M Gre Tam e G S S M N G MR M M Sm S S SR MR S GRS WSS S e S SRS S AR Es



10200

020002




S e IR T e e e o e e e e o o e ™ e ——————————————a e ——————
ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I PTTICHNM REMARKS ITE™ PART.M QTY D E S CR IPTTICHM REMARKS
1 150201 1 COVER,TIMING CASE CPL.-HE- !
* ORDER 1 !
3 150202 ? PLUG,PIN !
4 490203 3 0=-RING !
5 4902n4 7 PIN,TIMIMNG COVER !
6 490205 1 GASKFT,TIMING CASE —-H- !
7 49Nn2n7 7 BOLT .M &6X &N !
3 4907208 5 BALT .M 6X 65 !
9 490209 1 ROLT .M 6X 70 !
11 490210 1 BOLT !
11 490124 14 WASHER,SPRING D 6 !
12 151133 4L NUT, M A !
13 490213 1 SEAL,OIL !
14 49N124 L WASHER,SPRING D A !
15 493131 1 ASSY,VALVE RELIEF !
* ORDER 15 - !
17 493132 1 C=-RING !
18 490222 1 COVER,INJ.TIMING ' !
19 491736 1 GASKET !
i
]
|
|
1
1
|
!
!
|
|
)
!
|
! ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTICHM nz2.nn ! PAG.
! 2.60H ! ! TIMIMNGR CASE 1 nz2nnn2
| e o e o e e - - | | e o e e e e a0 > o - - T —— = o == = - | o cwon o o
! D ATE ! ! !

— .. - —— " - e mm S G = S S AR R W e e e e G S S M e SR SN SR G M R SRS T G A e S e e Al S LSS am eSS0 am S - e (e S Ar WS WSE R GER AEe W G GM AR GV W e et W R M TR M MMM Gmp dNe W U G e G Y STV M M W o e S M v S



05.00

050002

(o}
-

<UL




) D W A CE e e TR G N % R SN G M R G5 G G A S W SR R S e e

ITEM PART.M

GTY B E S

e . . e T G G e W G M Gmr G G M W SR D R e b TR T W AR e G

e . . D S e R W s P D W MR TR S P S D TD G e S Cw Gm S M S G S M WD ----——-—-»—--——-—————--———-—————-—_-—-—--——-—-———-————-———————_-———-_-- - - -

10

ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I O N REMARKS
490501 1 COVER,CYLINDER HEAD 2. 60
490502 1 GASKET,CNVER CYL:HEAD 2. 40
490503 2 NUT,CAP
490505 2 GASKET,RING
49NSN4 2 COVER,DECOMPRESSION 2,40-3,
490507 2 GASKET,COVER
490508 L BOLT.M 64X 14
49051N 1 CAP,FILLING OIL
490511 1 0=RING
490512 1 ASSY,SHAFT DECOMPRESION
490513 2 BOLT,DECOMPRESSION
L9Ns14 2 NUT,M 5
490515 1 C-RING
490517 1 SUPPORT,DECOMMPRES WIRE
490508 2 BOLT,M &X 14
490519 1 SPRIMNG,DECOMPRESS
49052n 1 BOLT
L90124 1 WASHER,SPRING D 6
490303 1 PLATE,BREATHER ELEMENT
L9N3N2 1 HOUSING,BREATHER ELEMENT
490305 1 FILTFR,BREATHER ELEMEN
L9N3064 1 SHIELD,O0IL BREATHER
L0307 2 SCREW,™m 5X 10
490308 1 PIPE,BREATHER

ENGIWNE TYPE !
2.60H !

1 e e v o o e o G M S o e 40 B e WP = e wm e . l

D ATE !

— - — - o -y - S E W MR e e W S P W G M S S A e e SR e A8 S S —— e . S A G G4 Gie Bk G4 G G e G Gv S SN M e B T G e S G W D G eSS o @e Sm e

CRIPTICHN RE“ARKS
GROUP DESCRIPTION ns,no ! PAG, !
CYLINDER HEAD COVER I nsnnn2 !



09.00|

090002




ITE™ PART.HM

| m o o o = - - - - — .

GTY D E S

CRIPTION

ITEM PART.N

QTY D E S CR I PT I OWN

- ot T - B G W G R G e G G e MMM M YW G R Cm W S e MR SIS MR W RGN M R W S G ST G S G S A M G S RS —— - on m— A . - e G G W e S G S W M G WS ST Gm e W SR G e P W M G S M R G L D S O S S S R S ML m N SR S m e wa om oSS

T 490921
2 490902
3 490919
4 4909N3
5 4909N4
6 150905

8 490921
9 4909038
490909
5nN922
5nN923
150912
150913
150914
150915
150916
150¢17
150919

14

' D AT E

—-—t ) A SN

HOOK,ENGINE 2.67=-3.90=4,110
sTUD,M 8X 1A
BOLT,M 8X 16
NUT,™ 8
WASHER,SPRING D &
MEAD,CYLINDER CPL 2. &N

* NRDER A
CAP,SEALING '
CAP,FREEZE
PLUG,PIN CRAMKSHAFT
GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE H-HE
GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST H-HE
BCLT,CYL.HEAD
STUD,CYL.HEAD 2,
NUT,CYLINDER HEAD
PLUG,CYL.HEAD
GASKET,CYL:HEAD 2. 60HE
SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD 2. A0 T
WASHER,SEAL

40=3_90-4,

I GROUP DESCRIPTION
! CYLIMDER HEAD

! PAG,



10.00

100002

20
19 21
22




151702
151001
491003
491004
491005
4910N0A
491007
1517n8

e NV~ -

10. 491009
11 491011
12 431N12
13 491013
74 491714
15 491015
14 491016
17 491017
13 4910138
19 151719

21 151n22
22 491N22

nNnN

~

= 00 B

SN

N

S~ s

ASSY,RNCKER ARM

VALVE,EXHAUST
VALVE, INTAKE
SPRIMG,VALVE
RETAIMER,VALVE SPRING
CCLLET,VALVE SPRING:
SEAL,VALVE STEM
CAP,VALVE '
SHAFT,RCCKFER ARM 2, 60
* ORDER 8
SCREW,SET
PRACKET,ROCKER ARM

 STUD,CYL.HEAD=RNCKER ARM

NUT
WASHER ,PLAIN
SCREW,SET
WASHER
SPRIMNG,RNCKER ARM
CIR-CLIP,EXTERNAL
2.6M"=3.9N
* ORDER 19
BUSHING,ROCKER ARM
SCREW,ADJ.ROCKER ARW

REMARKS
GROUP DESCRIPTINM 10,00 PAG.
VALVYFES + SPRIMGS 100NN7



31

11.00

110002




- om o - - A G — . w M G t— - D G T W T W v M e e e - G T N T Gm G S e A e A e Y P W S W e e ww ww W s e - — -

ITEM PART.N QTY D F S C R I P T I ON REMARKS ITEM PART.N @TY D E S CR I P T I OWN REMARKS
1 491101 4L TAPPET 1 34 151129 1 0=RING
2 4911Nn? L ROD,PUSH t 35 15113nN 1 PIMN,SPRING RETAINER
3 4911N3 1 CAMSHAFT,CPL.2. AN ' 34 151131 1 SPRING,INJ.PUMP
4L 491140 1 CAMSHAFT,2. 60 I 37 1413M 1 BOLT,STOPPFR ADJ.
5 491104 2 PLUG ! 38 151133 1 NUT,M 4
6 4£91105 1 GEAR,CAMSHAFT H=HE I 39 492104 1 GASKET ,COVFR
7 4911N6 1 KEY,FEATHER 140 490119 3 BOLT,M AX 18
3 491107 1 STOPPER,CAMSHAFT !
9 491108 1 CIR-CLIP,EXTERMAL !
17 490508 2 ROLT.M 6X 14 )
11 491111 1 GEAR,IDLE CPL, !
* ORDER 11 !
13 491112 2 BUSH,IDLES GEAR !
14 691113 1 COLLAR,IDLE GEAR NO1 !
15 491114 1 COLLAR,IDLE GEAR NO2 !
16 £91115 1 CIR-CLIP,EXTERNAL !
17 491114 1 SHAFT,IDLE GEAR . !
18 6491117 3 BOLT.M 6X 16 !
19 491133 1 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT !
20 491119 1 GASKET,COVER OIL PUMP !
21 491134 L BOLT,M 8X 18 !
22 151125 1 ADJUSTMENT,GNVERNOR CPL !
23 151124 17 SCREW,ADJUSTING IDLING CPL !
* ORDER 23 !
* ' ORDER 23 !
26 491129 1 NUT : 1
27 491130 1 NUT,CAP ]
23 491131 2 WASHER,SEAL !
29 491132 1 CAP,NUT !
3N 151127 1 LEVER,ENGINE STOP CPL. !
317 151128 1 COVER,IMJ.PUMP !
* NRDER 3N !
* NRDER 30 !
! ENGINE TY®PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 11.00 ! PAG.
! 2.60H ! ! TIMING GFEAR CAMSHAFT ' 110r0n2
1 . o o o o o W W i S - - = e = o o - ] T o o o o o o o ot - A - . - - — - - = —— | R,
' D ATE ! ! !



14.00

140002




ITEM

PART N

@TY D E S

CRIPTTICHM

1 150401
2 1504n2
3 15N403
4 150404
5 150405
6 151306
7 491312
8 151129
9 151309
1513190
151311
151312
491311
495104
490224
151133
49N124
141301
491313
151314
151315
151316
151317
151319

151320
491319
151321

S T S I L I [ N N B S e O e S R I I S I

SCREW,ADJUSTING

NUT

RING,SEAL

NUT, CAP

CAP,NUT
LEVER,ACCELERATOR
KEY,FEATHER

0-RING

WASHER,PLAIN D 6
NMUT,M 6

SPACER, GOVERNOR
COVER,SPEED CONTROL
GASKET,COVER SPEED CONTROL
BOLT

STUD

NUT M 6

WASHER ,SPRING D 4
BOLT,STOPPER ADJ.

SPRING,START GOVERNQR

60
A0

2-
2-

SPRING,GOVERNOR NO1
SPRING,G0VERNOR NO2
LEVER,BOVERNOR CPL.
LEVER,FORK CPL.2.60-3.90
LEVER,CPL.2,4N=3.90
* ' CRDER
ARDER
ORDER
ORDER
ORDER
* ORDER
LEVER,FORK NO2
SHAFT,FNRK LEVER
BOLT.™ 5% 16

24
24
24
24
24
24

* * % *

151322
491321
£91322
491323

WASHER,SPRING D 5
SUPPORT ,FNRIK LEVER
BOLT

ROLT,M AX 28

- - —— - - - - —— e e e > e e S T mm e G S SR S — 6 S S S G G G S SR W e S N G S G W S S N S S T SR A S M e S e G S Gm S S AR 6 RS S s - G = W EE e T W G Gmt W S A W S T A O

! GROUP DESCRIPTION

' SPEED CNNTROL
| I - - . — - . - - - - . - S e = e . e A



14.01

140102




ITEM PART.N

QTY D E S CR I PTICHMN

REMARKS

ITEM PART.N

830123
830124
832060
832Nn61
635461
119149
832n42
119139
639105

G N O BN N -

FORK
JOINT,SPHERICAL

ERACKET ,REMOTE CONTROLE
POLT,HEX M 8X 10

NUT,M A

WASHER,SPRING D 6
EXTENDER,REMOTE. CONTROLE
WASHER,CORRUGATED D 8
NUT,™ 8 LOW

Gt tum smw sem Gem tem dms tEm am dem EmE Sem fem G e twm T tmm S b A S tmm Bam tim TR fem SR sam tmm P um s 4

' D ATE

//"\\

QTY D E S CR I PT I ON REMARK S
! GROUP DESCRIPTION 14,11 PAG.,
! DRIVE SPFED CONTROL 1401072



15.00

150001




- = - - -

ITEM PART.N

T - - - - = A S R T e S

i 151550
2 151502
3 491503
4 491504
5 491505

7 491512
3 491513
9491514
0 151515

L9N9N9
151513
491520
491106
491522
151523
491524
£91525
491524
491527
£91528
151516
3N1493
301492
119141
119138
1517n4
151705
151561
31 151503
491545
491555

N

NN

=N~

NSRRI P = = N = ca =3 N NI Q= = ) =N

------- ‘/.\ \l
@TY D ES CRIPTION REMARKS

PISTON,STD.2.40=-3,9N=4.110
SET,PISTAN RING STD.
PIN,PISTON
CIR-CLIP
ROD,CONNECTING CPL.2. 60=3,

* ORDER 5
BUSH,CONM,ROD

BOLT,CONN, ROD
METAL,CCMN.RCD STD
CRANKSHAFT,CPL.2. 6N

* ARDER 10
PLUG,PIN CRAMKSHAFT
SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT
GEAR,CRAMKSHAFT
KEY,FEATHER
SLINGER,NIL
BUSH,CRANKSHAFT
N-RING,CRANKSHAFT
METAL,CRANKSHAFT 1 STD
METAL,CRANKSHAFT 2 STD
METAL,SIDE 1 STD
METAL,SIDE 2 STD
PULLEY,D115 2. 6NH
WASHER,CRANKSHAFT
NUT,CRANKSHAFT
EOLT.HEX M 8% 20
WASHER,SPRING D 8
PULLEY,2. 6Nn=3, 90
ROPE,STARTER L=1150

PISTON,+0,50 ITEM 1
SET,PISTAN RING +0.50 ITEM 2
METAL,CCNN.RCD 0,20 ITEM 9
METAL,CONN.RND 0,40 ITEM 9

491544
£915556
491547
491557
491548
491558
L91549
491559

! D ATE

REMARKS
METAL, CRANKSHAFT +N.20 ITEM 19
METAL,CRANKSHAFT +0_ AN ITEM 19
METAL, CRANKSHAFT 2 n_20 ITE™ 20
METAL,CRANKSHAFT 2 N, 40 ITEM 20
METAL,SIDE 1 N.N2 ITE™ 21
METAL,SIDE 1 0,04 ITEM 21
METAL,SIDE 2 N.N2 ITEM 22
METAL,SIDE 2 0. 04 ITEM 22
| GROUP DESCRIPTINN 15.00 PAG,
I CRANKSHAFT PISTONS 150007

— - — — - — - - o - - = S M . " e S de M SN 0 W M W T S M S G S0 AT O S S S0 G e e e S S O S o - - v o e NP S Gru G G M G W S S S M G R SR A fay D M G T S S M T Ve e G G D S 4G M WS IS S W G W T T S e



15.01

150102




1 151532 1 BEARING,MAIN ASSY NO1-2,60
2 491533 4 POLT,BEARING CASE NO1

3 491534 L WASHFR,BEARING CASE NO1

4 L9150A 1 GASKFT,BEARIMNG CASE

5 151535 1 COVER,BEARIMG CASE 2.60

5 491508 . 1 GASKFT,BFARIMG CASE CCVER
7 491537 ‘8 ROLT M AX 25

8 491534 9 goLT,M &Y% 2°

9 151529 1 SEAL,OIL
10 491538 1 BEARING,MAIN ASSY NOZ

11 491533 L BNLT,BEARING CASE NO1
12 491534 L WASHER,BEARING CASE NO1
13 491539 1 BOLT,BEARING CASE

14 491540 1 WASHER,BEARING CASE

ITEM PART,N @TY D E S CR I P T I CN REMAR
GROUP DESCRIPTION 15.71
CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEAR]



17.00

170002




—

152702

491703
491705
491706
491707
490111
491709
497303
i 409403
11 497328
12 151706

Mol BN SRV, I V]

. o — . - A - G S G T " W W P Y M S R G e S T G e G e A S m eSS e e PE B G = S G S W e A G M G S G S R W S S S G M G R S e GG G S A e e G e

' E NG I
! 2.67H
! D ATE

- ed P A 00 - = A=

FLYWHEEL,CPL,2. A0

* ORDER 1
GEAR,FLYWHEEL
BOLT,FLYMHEEL
WASHER, FLYKHEEL
PLATE,REAR END 2. AN=3.9M-4
PIN,CYLINDRICAL
BOLT,RFAR END PLATE
STARTER ,MOTOR 12V 0,8Kw 1P
BOLT,HEX # 8X 25
GASKET,STARTER 2.60-3.9N
GASKET,RFAR END PLATE

GROUP DESCRIPTION 17,70
FLYWHFEL

! PAG,
1 17nnng



2000

200002




ITEM PART.N

QTY D E S C R I PTION REMARKS

ITEM PART.N

QTY D E S CRIPTTION REMARK

1 4925M
2 492502
3 492512
4 492513
5 151133
6 L9N124
7 512501

PUMP,FUEL FEED CPL.
DIAPHRAM,FUEL PUMP
GASKET,FUEL PUMP

STUD,M AX 16

NUT,M 6

WASHER,SPRING D 4

PUMP ,FUEL FEED CPL. MAMUAL

' ENGIN
! 2.60H

E

I GRNOUP DESCRIPTION 20.nn
'} FUEL FEED PUMP

— - - . - - e — s = v M T e T S v G M e S M W v S e G G M G ST W G0 M S A S A S S s RN S SR e el e o e e - . - . Y . . T e e G M S e G D N e MR T e S e S T R M e e -



21.00

210002

N,



ITEM PART.N

- ——— . S - S = S T e G S G S i S G A T SR TR T G e e R NG M e S o S A0 S S GRS - - . P W D S T - . e . e S D e M S M M D W S G R S G AL S S e G S e - —— - —— - - =

23
29

™ P
___( ; _______________________________ ’
ITEM PART.M QTY D E S C R I PT I ON REMARKS
49212nN 1 PUMP,INJECTION 2., 60 CPL
492121 1 SHIM, IMJECTICN PUMP 2. 60 T
492138 2 POLT,M 8X 22
492139 2 STuUn.,M 8
4909Nn3 2 NUT,M 8
LY N9NG 2 WASHER,SPRING D 8
492122 1 CAMSHAFT,FUEL CPL.2. 60
492123 1 CAMSHAFT,FUEL 2. AN
L92124 1 BEARING , BALL
492125 1 GEAR,INJ.PUMP
492124 1 XEY,FEATHER
L32127 1 SLEEVE,GOVERMER INJ.PUMP
492128 1 CIR-CLIP,GOVERNER SLEEVE
492129 1 CASE ,GOVERNOR BAILL
L92130 30 BALL,CAMSHAFT FUEL
492131 1 CIR-CLIP,GOVERNOR BALL CASE
4921372 & BALL,BEARING GOVERNOR
491108 1 CIR-CLIP,EXTERNAL
492134 1 BEARING,BALL
£L92135 1 CIR=-CLIP,EXTERNAL
492134 1 STOPPER,FUEL CAMSHAFT
14N123 2 BOLT.M 4&X 12
492501 1 PUMP,FUEL FEED CPL.
492502 1 DIAPHRAM,FUEL PUMP
492512 1 GASKFT,FUEL PUMP
492513 2 STUB,M 6X 16
151133 Z NUT,M A
L9N124 ? WASHER,SPRING D 6
512501 1 PUMP,FUEL FEED CPL. MANUAL
ENGINE TYPE !
2.60H !
b e e en o o o o o e i !
D ATE !

24/N27187

QTY D E S CR I PT I OM REMARKS
! GROUP DFSCPIPTICH 21.0n0 PAG.
! INJECTION+FUEL PUMP 21nrn?

- — e —— - -



2101

210102




- m o A e o e . A % S = S GV N AT = M A G W e O Om e o [

ITEM PART.N QTY D F S CR I PTICNM REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I CHN REMARKS

1 492120 1 puMpP,INJECTION 2, AN CPL
2 492164 2 GASKET,.RIMG INJ.PUMP

3 492165 1 SGREW, INJ_ PUMP

L 492147 1 GASKET,RING INJ,PUMP

5 492152 1 SCREW,BLEED INJ,PUMP

!' ENGINME TY®PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 21.M ! PAG, !
! 2.60H ! ' ! INJECTION PUMP 1 210102
1 e e o o o e e o O o o 1 I o oo m o e m e e i ot e e o e e | e e



2200

220002

/“"\



ITEM PART.M QTY D E § C R I P T ION REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I O N REMARKS
1 492107 1 INJECTOR,CPL.SINGLE !
2 4921N8 1 IMJECTNR,CPL.DOUBLE !
3 492109 ? GASKET,RIMG INJECTORS !
4 49211N0 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.NOY1 2. AN=3, !
5 492111 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.N02 2. 60-3. !
A L92114 1 CLAMP,PIPE 1 !
7 492115 1 CLAMP,PIPE 2 !
8 49211R8 1 SCREYW, M 5X 27 ROUND HEAD !
9 152116 2 GLOWPLUG,H-HE !
10 492117 1 CABLE,GLOWPLUG !
11 492101 1 FIPE,FUEL OVERFLOW !
12 492305 2 CLAMP,HNSE !
I
!
!
t
1
!
!
!
|
)
'
t
|
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
|
' ENGINE TYyPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTINM 22.0nN ! PAG.
! 2.60H ! ' OINJECTIONM LLIMES MOZ7ILES 1.220002
b omom o o o o o - T - - oy = o - A 1 | e e o e o - e . - - — | o o e o e
' D AT ! ! !



22 01

220102




_______ //'\‘_____,________________________”/’A\,______________________________,r--r\‘______________________________,,/‘“\\_________
ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS ITEM PART .M QTY D E S C R I P T I C N REMARKS
1 4921Nn7 1 INJECTOR,CPL.SINGLE !
2 4£921Nn3 1 INJECTOR,CPL.DNOUBLE !
3 492153 2 NMUT,_NDZZLE 1IMJ, !
L 492155 1 FITTING,NOZ77LE SIMGLE !
5 492154 1 FITTING,NOZZLE DOUBLE !
6 492172 ?2 WASHER,NOZZLE INJ, !
* ORDER 112 !
8 142200 1 SET,SPACFR NOZZLE !
9 492143 2 SPRING,NOZZLE INJ, !
10 4927144 2 PIECE,DISTANCE NOZZLE INJ. !
11 492145 2 RCD,PUSH NOZZLE INJ, !
12 492173 2 NUT,MOZZLE INJ. !
13 492113 2 NQOZZLE,INJECTOR !
1
!
!
!
|
!
!
!
]
|
!
!
]
!
!
|
[}
1
]
i
! ENG6INE Ty PE ! ! GRNUP DESCRIPTIOM 22.M PAG.
! 2.60H ! I NQ77LF HOLDER 22n1n?2
1 e e o oo o e v o = " - - —— ] ] e e e o o = = - — - - o - — ] . - — -
' D ATE ! !



23.00

230002

./@"\‘



o . S . . OV . et S N AN S S . M S R WS W S Gm W e e S e

ITEM PART.M

f e - ——— o e . S AN M G SR e G S G G e e

ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I PT ION REMARKS
1 8754rN 17 FILTER,FUEL “WITH PUMP H-HE
2 875100 1 FILTER,FUEL CPL (H-HE)
3 875102 1 FILTER,ELEMENT FUEL H=~HE
4 L2341 1 SUPPART,FUEL FILTER 2. 60
5 492310 1 HOSE,FUEL 2. &0 H/HE CPL
A 4923210 1 HOSE,FUEL 2. Al
7 492304 1 HOSE,D 3 L= 180
8 432134 2 POLT,BANJO M12X1,5
¢ 3nN325 L RING,SEAL D12

10 444008 2 BOLT,HEX Mi0X 35

11 119143 2 NUT,MIN

12 119135 L WASHER,PLAIN D10

13 875103 2 REDUCTION,M14£X1,5-M12X1,5
14 300307 2 GASKET,RING D14

15 300290 2 CLAMP,HOSE 8-10

16 439306 1 CLAMP_ HOSE 15-24

17 835020 2 BRACKET,AND PLATES CPL.
18 119134 2 WMASHER,SPRING D1N

! ENGINE TYPE !

! 2.60H4 !

| e e e o e o e !

! D ATE !

! 24/02/87 !

QTY D ESCRIPTTIONN REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTINM 23.0n PAG.
! FUEL FILTER ASSY, 230002

“n e S e T G e ST R e e GE G MM SE M L W TR G U G W G G W W e - - - o - D W G e T e S D M S S T e . S v S ST S e Gt b W S W S S e M e G e e S G S U S GRS AN R M G S M S S T G S R G e o e



31.00

310002

AN



F. - - SmEE GL A D S W AR e D e T G e e G5 e

ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I ON REMARKS ITEM PART.M GTY D E S CR I P T I CN REMAPKS

21 493151 1 SUPPART,NIL FILTER
2 493156 2 0=RIMG
3 493155 1 0-PING
4 453152 1 BNLT,NIL FILTER SUPPART HE
5 4923157 1 MIPPLE,OQIL FILTER
6 4£9315N 17 FILTER,OIL
7 493154 1 NUT.M16X1,5 MYLODC
§ 493153 1 GASKET,RING 16X1,5

! ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTIAN 31.00 ! PAG.
! 2.60H ! ! OIL FILTER ASSY. ! 3100
| e e s ' : e e e rr e e ———— [
!' DATE ! ! !



43.00

430002

13

15—

12

G




—————— ( ---————————————————-—-—————-——-fj: . - G AU A . R - MDD D D S S W M) G S S R G G e e o) i - . T S T G G D W W W evr TP Gme G MW Gve P R W S S S G S - — - o o -
ITEM PART N QTY D FE S C R I PT I O0ON REMARXS ITEM PART.N 8TY D E S C R I P T I O0ON REMARKS
A1 861602 1 TRANSM,YAZ,TEMP,120C,M14,1P & 300357 !,
A2 L94A18 1 GASKET,HOUSING THERMOSTAT 1
73 154430 1 RPOLT.,SNCK M AX SN 2
A4 300307 1 GASKET,RING D14 !
A5 L94LA3ZS 1 ANODE,ZINC CPL M16X1,5 !
A6 3NN199 1 GASKFT,RING D16 (AL) !
A7 514617 1 CCVER,THERMOSTAT 4.110 |
~ 85 3N2341 1 GASKET,THERMNSTAT HNOUSING = !
£ 9 300276 3 BOLT,HEX ™M 6éX 50 !
A0 4345117 1 THERMOSTAT ,40% !
211 494010 L PILLAR, HNSE 3/8"G !
12 439304 5 CLAMP,HOSE 15=24 !
13 154561 1 MOSE,D13 L= 210 !
14 154562 1 HOSE,D13 L= 85 !
A5 301155 1 HOSE,.D13 L= 450 !
16 8755NA 1 PLUG.HEX M14X1,5 & 856000 !
< 17 5146164 1 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 4.110 '
18 4N4A15 4 BOLT,SNCK M &X 20 !
19 119149 & WASHFR,SPRING D 6 I
I
|
]
)
I
]
1
)
)
)
]
1
]
' ENGINE TY PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION L3 .00 ! PAG.
! 2.6NH ! ! GRP. CIRCULATICM 1 430NN
| o o e o o o e e s o 2 S e W ] | o o o o o o o e o o o e S G W b e Sw e e A W A e - | R
I D ATE ! ! R

I 4/N6/88 ! ! !

- P T e S Gee G GmE S G T P T S D Gm D W G NP WD W G AU G0 GV G e W TR W G SR G G G G S M e GEb GRS MUY N NS GNP G TR SR R G M e Gy G e D G G0 G M GWe e 4SS M TS D I VD N N GED M T S AN GE GRS GAD WD G N GMA e Weh S N e GEe P R S W G S SR R R S W G WD GRS SBn FEE AR M B e A



28

4500

450002




REMARKS

L e e B TS mar S A S g e e e e G A SN SR R SRS G G e

ITEM PART.N

QTY D E

e . S e . . T . e G G e W . b o e e G e AN WS e M M e Tee e S S A b G Tub WD Tm St M W iy v p ey e G e e R G G Sh G B T M G MR s W G Gl Gee G Seb Smb SEN M TS M TN Sef B MW M M S T M M G S T S v e e e M S M SES S Sen VD Sie e e S e s

14931
2 495902
3 £25903
L LG51N4
5 140207
A AgDiel
7 L9452
5 494515

N
I~
NN
i~
A1
14N

NS R ST YV RIS SRy

~

- A =AY S a2 e NN S N R A e =y

ANDDE,ZING

MANIFOLD,INTAKE 2. 60

GASKET, INTAKE MAMIFOLD NOT
CASKET, INTAKE “MAMIFCLD M02
BOLT

BOLT ,M 66X 50

WASHER, SPRING D A
GASKETLEXHAUST MANIFOLD
STUD,M 4X 99
NUT,LNCK M A
HOUSIMG,EXHAUST ™A
MIXER,2. &N=3,90-4
GASKET ,MIXER
CAP,FREEZE

STUD,H 8X 70
STUD,M 8X 24
NUT,LOCK M 8
WASHER,PLAIN D 6
WASHER,CORRUGATED D 8
CPL M16X1.5
GASKET,RING D14 (AL)
ELEOM,M=F 3/8"G
PILLAR,HOSE 3/8"6
VALVE,DRAIN 3/8"G
CLAMP ,HOSE 15-24
HOSE,CARTER DEAIR
CLAMP,HNSE 32-44
HOSE,AIR FILTER 2.
FILTER,AIR HE

NIFOLD 2.
110

LN=2 4N/

bam Game tmm smm S smm Smm sem fum twm sem T G bem tem fmm S sem Smm e S Pem e Sme twe b= Tew fem e aem fem 4w

— e e a3 e e . T B e . W A0 M B e WS M M e e s MR G S e e Mee D e My G G e e S WS M e M MM W e e S A SR S S Mt e e S e e SR M T D S G e G i G S NS Gv MM Wee W Mt T M @ S M TS TR G S e S e A8 S P Mt Gy Gmm el AN S M e e e e e

1¢ 635459
18 119139
19 494635
20 3rnige
21 434055
22 494010
23 154553
24 L39304
23 4G9ANLS
25 6064533
27 .3014611
2% 3N133N
! ENG I
| Z.AFIH
! D AT E

TN m arn e . - i o s - — W . o= i - o = o e, ——— D WAD e G v w—
S CRIPTICH REMARKS

GROUP DESCRIPTION 45,00 PAG.,

EXHANLST MANIFOLD Ls500n2

o o> mew 0 e e G v A0 Ml G S D MEE WS MM A Gwe SmS G4 G G MR e e R e M T fum e A e SR D SR Gm) e M Swe G M G e e dmt ekt R M W W G e Gre SR D MNS W MR N MR G W S A e MR TEW W R TR TR T S G e M e e ey S S M Gt MR G e D M G s S G s e G G e D M ME G oww S



47.00

470002




ITEM PART.N @QTY D E S C R I P T I 0N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS

— o . o 00 B S e R WD e G YR S S = W v W S N e e e G S S G RS S e Ge W SR W G W M G S R SN S S S N MR D M SR S G0 M W e 65 S S5 S5 SR e o - D Y e e A S e Y G W N e W M G v G WD SS) SE M W G e U Em Sev S e

1 300495 1 PUMP,WATER F35B-9 !
2 LO4DDL 2 CLAMP , WATERPUMP !
3 494N25 17 0O-RING !
4 154024 1 FLAMGE ,PUMP !
5 1564025 1 O-RING i
A 154024 A STUD,M AX 22 !
7 119149 L WASHER,SPRING D 6 !
3 A3546N L NUT,M 6 !
-9 A34051 1 SOCKET,HOSE 3/8 !
11 3nans7 2 StTup,m 8X 2° !
11 119138 2 WASHER,SPRING D 8 !
12 639105 2 MUT,™Mm 8 LOW !
|
!
!
!
|
|
!
!
!
!
|
i
!
[
!
!
!
t
i
|
|
' E MG IME TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 47,00 ! PAG,
! 2.60H ! ! SEA WATER PUMP ASSY. boa7n0n?
T o o s oo o o m S e - s e e e 4 O S - e — - — | 1 e o o e o o oo e - ———— - = — e > = = —— | I,
! D ATE ! ! !
I

o o —— i S - . - W - W O S e WS AR S e G S e R G R A G G MR G S G S e S S S G e S S S S L AE G S e e e - G e e A e S G B TR R S S e G G S G S e e G D D T G G GR DR SN G T W N b G e W o



47.01

470102

S




- —— - - - v vk M W W T G M S e G R G S G WP WU WS Gm WA S G Gm S e

ITEM PART.M

QTY D ES CR I PTTION

REMARKS

ITEM PART.N

- - - T S e ek S S S (AN D WA M e & W S e - e e G Gur T M G W 6 R R S W T S R R D e A Gt

| 30N4L9S
2 303726
3 3N349N
L 3N34973
5 3034692
& 4340317
7 303494
3 3N3688
9 3N34K87
10 303720
11 303475
12 303483
13 34N14
14 34028
15 303684
14 3N3684%

‘L\_.\_)._\._\A_;_)__\-ANN._\_.\_;_\

PUMP ,WATER F35B-9
HOUSIMG,WATER PUMP F35R-9 3
SHAFT,WATER PUMP F4B-9
PIMG,RETAINING WATER PUMP F
PEARING,CASFE WATER PUMP F4B
RING,SEAL OIL WATER PUMP F3
N-RIMNG,WATER PUMP

WASHER ,WATFR PUMP F35B-9
SCREW,CAM WATER PUMP

PLATZ ,WEAR W/PUMP F35B-9
PIN,WATER PUMP F5B=-9000
CAM_WATER PUMP F35B=-9 1/1
IMPEILER,WATFR PUMP F35B D
GASKET,F35B
COVER,WATER PUMP F35B=9
SCREW,COVER W/PUMP F35B-9

>4 Yo o3

e e

fm> we o e tmm fwm tme e Sew Sk Sem e Aem dum Cmm PR s e

QTY b E S C R I P T 1 OCN REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTICONM 47 .01 ! PAG,
! SEA WATER PUMP Voarning



51.00 |

>l0002

) PN
f ~ \/\?67
SEN

/] NS

AR




e e e e ———————————— T o e e o o e e e i ——_———— o N ———————
ITEM PART.N @TY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I 0 N REMARKS
1 495101 1 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 2. 4D !
2 4951N2 1 GASKET,INTAKF MANIFOLD NO1 !
3 495103 1 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD NO2 !
L 495104 3 BOLT !
5 140207 1 ROLT,M 6X 50 !
4 490124 5 WASHER,SPRING D A !
7 30133N 1 FILTFR,AIR HE '
8 4L9AN4LS5 1 HOSE,CARTER DEAIR !
9 439306 ? CLAMP_ HOSE 15-24 !
10.301411 1 HOSE,AIR FILTER 2. 4N=2_AN/ !
11 3N1549 2 CLAMP,HOSE 3R=50 !
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
|
!
!
!
!
!
I
!
[
!
]
! ENGINE TYPE ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 57.00 ! PAG,
! 2.67H ! INTAKE MANIFALD I 590PN?
| s s oo o oo o et e o - > Yo G e - - 25 Rl T X e N e | e oe o on o o
' D ATE ! !



000000




U . . o —— — —— . ——— - - o = s . - o A . . . —— . o - = — G —— . - - - - e - s - - = = — - - - "= "o - ———— PP ——

ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I PT ION - REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I PTTI O N REMARPKS

1 439302 1 PUMP,0IL EXTRACTION
2 4393N4 1 HOSE,DRAIN PUMP

! ENGINE TY P E I ' GROUP DESCRIPTINM AN, 0D ! PAG.
! 2.60H1 ! : I QIL EXTRACTIOM PUMP 1oannnn
e e ———— ! I ettt D L L ——————— e~ ——— e e Tl



69.00

690002




ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CRIPTTIONMN

s 1 151704
2 119141
3 119138
4 151705

PULLEY.2. &N=3. 290
POLT,HEX M 8X 20
WASHER,SPRINAR D &
ROPE,STARTER L=1150

REMARKS

ITEM PART.N

— o G o> A A B Ph e A G WS S R e . e G S S S SE WSS G G GE G G e G N W G AR N T G e A G G R GRS MR G M R SR A O T GRS R S G SR S AR Mn S S S 0 e e e SR A S8 e e e —— - - - - v - AR am

' DATE

QTY D ES CR I PTTIOCN REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTINN AG ., 00 PAG,
! MANUAL START AQ9NNN2



7000

700002




ITEM PART . N QTY D E S C R I P T I 0N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I O N REMARKS

e . . . . S W e W S G e s WS G D G Ve G D M ew G W SR U M 60 A SR M M N MW MR G M G G G ST M S R T I m S S GRS G SR T A G o . G e S G e G G T S R e G O M S G N D A R M G R S T D M WY W W ew M s S

437303 1 STARTER,MOTOR 12V N,8KxuW 1P
4

!
2 497306 1 REILALS,STARTFR MCTCR 2.6M=3 !

]

1

|

!

1

!

!

)

|

!

!

!

!

]

]

!

1

!

!

!

!

!

1

|

t

|

1

!

!

1

)
' ENGIMNE TYPE ! | ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 7n.nn ' PAG,
! 2.60H ! ! STARTER MOTOR 1 700002
| o oo o ot o e e e e e e o e e e . - | | o amom am o e o o o e G o = - - ——— " - = — - — | S
' D ATE ' | ;

- - - - o - o " — . S W G S o Se e S e W R . e O S e e S T e S W G S G e G S G v e e S A G e G G e SR D S En S M S G AR GE D S SN A MR G R S Se T S T Gm e e S e M e G G e e S S A s e e e e



7300

730002




~ ~ -~ i 28124092 |
' o o H 3 ¥ G i

200082 i GLS°ASSY YOLVNIILIV : ; MG 2 i
“9yd i Vu*s2 NGILdI¥DSTA dNOYY i 34 AL  3INTE B

2 4 G3LvONnJYUIT¥IHSYM 2 ASLELL 21
6% X8 W XIH’LI08 L 125269 1L
08 X9 W XIAHT L1108 2 25267 Gl
ONTASS “JdIHSYM L LUuBhY &
® 0 QILYYNYYOI“HIHSYA & 6rLbllL %
72 X8 wanls ¢ 6LSYEY L
MOl § W LINN § cuLbEY 9 7
¢Q X® W X3HTL109 L ceuve <
M1 UL2  2d$71133-n L UGLuTOY %
Ly¥0ddns L 7LEL697 & —
Uy 2 YOLYyNEILIV LYLddNS L CLELGY 2
VIOYOLOW VGE=-AZ L 30GLVNEILIV L SY9S0US !

B R A E R N OT JLlLdTI I $ 3 0 ALD N°Ldvd W3ILI SNYVWIY N OT L &1 3893 S 3 0 ALY RTJI¥VD wilI



73.01

730102




- — - S G R o - —— - G - S M M S . S S W T G ST S e G G e G e S S e S oS - - S o ME G = e

1 3NN565 1 ALTERNATOR,14V=35A MOTORNLA
2 301761 1 REGULATOR,ALTERMATOR 14V=35
3 301709 1 HMNDLDER,CARBNN BRUSH CPL.14V

' ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTINN 73.01 I PAG.
! 2.60H ! . ! ALTERNATOR SPARE PART ! 730102
| e ————— e e o e ! | e e e——m e e e m e ———————— e ————
! D ATE ! ! !



7400

1 ‘ 740002




ITEM PART.N

1 860305
2 841402
3 8517n1
4 851402
5 851515

QTY D F S CRIPTION

[ R e A e Y

PANEL,1 INSTRUMENT 70% CPL
TRAMSM ,YAZ,TEMP,120C, M14,1P
SWITCH,ASI,PRES,N,3B,M10,1P
WIRING,IMTERMEDIATE ( 4 MTR
WIRING,ENGINE H=HE

REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS
!
!
'
I
;
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
1
;
!
!
!
]
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
|
;
!
]
!
1

! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 74,00 PAG.
! INSTRUMENT PANEL €TD 7aneng

——_———_——_———_——_--—————.-——_—-—_————————————-————--_——-——_—._—-—-————__———-_—-—————-——-——-———-———_—'_-——_—_——--———



74.01

740102




ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I CN REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR IPTICHN REMARKS
1 300427 1 PAMNEL,S5 INSTRUMENTS 12V CPL !
2 861402 1 TRANSM,YAZ,TEMP,120C,M14,1P !
3 3N0428 1 TRANSM,YAZ,PRES, 6B,M10,1P !
L 851405 1 WIRING,IMTERMEDIATE ( 4 MTR !
5 30N394 1 WIRIMG,ENGINE 4,240-5.300/7 !
]
]
t
|
H
|
!
!
|
I
I
!
!
!
!
!
!
|
]
!
!
]
1
|
!
!
!
]
| ENGINE TYPE ! ' | GROUP DESCRIPTION 74,01 ! PAG.
! 2.6NH ! | | INSTRUMEMT PANEL LXP » I 740102
| o o oo o o e e = . o - S s — e - - | I e oo o o e 0m m om  — — - ——— " ——— - - - - -— l ________
' D ATE ! ! !



74.02

740202




------- 4 \-—----———-----——-—-——- -— -—----!/—\1---—--—- —— W D e W n G S G SR S --—--—-7‘::\--—_-———--— A TER GED (D® WD G G G T MR D e W R WD G W e ST LR N R
ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I C N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I CHN REMARKS
1 85600N 1 PANEL,1 INSTRUMEMT TACHO CP !
2 851725 1 SWITCH,ROR,TEMP,1N7C,M16,1P !
3 8519701 1 SWITCH,ASI,PRES,Q,3B,M10,1P !
L 851402 1 WIRING,INTERMEDIATE ( & MTR !
S 3N1375 1 WIRIMG,EMNGIME HE !
!
!
!
'
]
1
|
]
!
!
!
|
!
!
!
]
!
!
!
1
I
1
|
!
!
!
!
1
't ENGINE TyYPE ! | GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 74,72 ' PAG, !
! 2.6 ! ' I INSTRUMENT PANEL bo74n202 !
| e e ———————————— 1 e e ————— bm e |
' D ATE ! | ! !



75.00

750002

SN




ITEM PART,N

AN e W AR . g - - —— - W A G G4e SR T R SR e e S S - e o e . S e e e P GEb G G G WA G G Em Em e e

T 84AND305
2 85N3n8
3 84NDANA
4 8513N2
5 850404
6 85n57N0
7 85N572
8 850571
9 850578

w.—\_;—-\_;_.\_.\_;d

PANEL,1 INSTRUMENT 7N% CPL
PLATE,PANEL 1 INSTRUMENT
GAUGE,YAZ,TEMP,2N= 70,12V ,D
MIRING,PANEL H=HE
SWITCH,BOSCH STARTER + GLOW
LIGHT ,WARNING CPL,12V BATTE
LIGHT ,WARNING CPL.12V GLOWP
LIGHT,WARNING CPL,12V=0IL-
LAMP ,MICRO 12V

' ENGTIN
! 2.6NH

! D ATE
! 5/1Nn/ 88

E

r“‘*\\ \

QTy D ES CRIPTION REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 75.Mn PAG,
' INSTRUMENT PANEL STD 7500N2



75.01

750102




3rN42n
850309
3Nn427
861101
860801
86NAN0A
861N14
85055nN
850560
350404
850561
851305

- s

P T GRT WU QI ST N QI I L. ¥

PANEL,S5 INSTRUMEMTS 12V CPL
PLATE,PAMEL 5 INSTRUMENTS
GAUGE,.YAZ,PRES,N= 4B,12V,D
GAUGE,YAZ, MOUR,12V,1P,D 52
GAUGE,YAZ,VOLT, 8=-16,D 52
GAUGF,YAZ,TEMP, 20~ 70,12V,D
GAUGE,YAZ,TACH,5000,1P,D 85
SWITCH,PULL

LIGHT ,WARNING CPL.=RED-
SWITCH,BOSCH STARTER + GLOW
LIGHT,WARNING CPL.=-GREEN=-
WIRING,PANEL

' ENGIWN
! 2.6NH

E

! GROUP DESCRIPTION 75.M1 ! PAG,
!' INSTRUMEMT PANEL LXP ! 750102



75.02

750202

5-11




g56n00n
856009
856010
8§56N02
856001
850404
85A004
856005
8546NN4A
856007
854008
856011
856012

-
WN = DO SN W=

PANEL,1 INSTRUMENT TACHO CP
PLATE,PANEL 854000

GASKET ,PANEL 856000
WIRING,PANEL 854NN0N

GAUGE ,YAZ,TACH/HOUR,5000,1P
SWITCH,BOSCH STARTER + GLOW
BUZZER,SNNITRON

LIGHT ,WARNING OIL-BATT-GLOWY
FUSE,5AMP

HOILDER,FUSE PANEL HE

LAMP ,TACHO 12V=3W

LAMP ,MICRO 12V~-1,2¥%
HOLDER,WARNING LIGHTS

. .
ITEM PART.M QTY D E S C R I P T I CN REMARKS
' GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 75.M2 ! PAG.
1 INSTRUMENT PANEL bo75n202



75.04

750402




i
-y e us o an o - o o o - -

ITEM PART.N QTY D E

1 3n2214 1 PLATE
2 3N1662 1 GAUGE
3 301A42 1 GAUGE
4L 3n23Nn3 1 WIRIM
5 856N11 4

4 3N1191 Lo NUT M
7 30N9z2n L CLAMP
8 3N2288 7 BUZZE
? 3N2302 1 SupPpPn
10 30096468 T SWITC
11 3NN94K7 1 RUTTN
12 856005 1 LIGHT
13 301044 1 DIODE
14 302304 1 PANFEL
15 3023N5 1 PANEL

! ENGINE TY
! 2.60H

! D ATE
! 5/1n/88

LAMP ,MICRO 12V-1,2V

B R o ——— o . B S G = — - A8 W D > e . - . e . o - —— - - S SN o - o Y - o - - ——

SCRIPTTION REMARKS ITEM PART M QTY D E S C R I P T I ON REMARKS

L,PANEL 1 INSTRUMENT
LYDN ,TEMP/VNLT 4D-120,
LMDO,TACH,4NN0 12=24V
G,PANEL 1 IMSTRUMENT V

L A2

LINSTRUMENTS

R,SONITRON SM-2R

RT,BUZZER

H,B0SCH,STARTER

N,PUSH

LWARNING CIL-BATT-GLOW

,HOLDER CPL.NEGATIVE - ,
,1 IMSTRU. TACHO CPL V 1-3 213
,1 INSTR. TEMP/VOLT CP 1-2-4 213

pE 1 ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 75.N4 ! PAG.

! : ' INSTRUMENT PANEL STD 1750402
...... ! UL UL [T



75.05

750502




7 Y e e e e 2 N
ITEM PART.NM GTY D E S CR I PT I OWN REMARK S ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I 0N REMARKS
1 31n79N 1 PLATF,PAMEL S INSTRUMENTS V !
2 3NN949 1 WIRING,PAMNEL 3N0NG41 !
3 3NN9A8 1 SWITCH,BNSCH,STARTER !
L 3000467 1 RUTTOM,PUSH !
S 854NMNS 1 LIGHT,WARNING OIL=-BATT=-GLOW !
5 85N603 1 GAUGE, VDO ,TEMP,4N=120,12V,2 !
7 850705 1 GAUGE,VDN,PRES,N=- 5B,12V,1P !
8 3M1191 12 MUT,M 4 A2 1
9 3NN745 1 GAUGF,VDO,TACH,60NN, 2P, D 85 !
10 302288 1 BUZZER,SONITRON SmM-28 !
11 300742 1 GAUGE,VDO,HOUR,2P,D 52 !
12 850801 1 GAUGE,VDO,VOLT, 8-16,D 52 !
13 300920 12 CLAMP_ INSTRUMENTS !
14 301046 1 DIODE,HCLDER CPL.NEGATIVE - !
15 856N11 L LAMP,MICRN 12V-1,2V !
16 3NNN54 1 PAMEL,5 INSTRUMENTS 12v CPL 1 2 15 !
]
g
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
]
! ENGINE TYy PE ! I GROUP DESCRIPTION 75.N5 J PAG.
! 2.60H ! ' INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP ! 750502
1 o o o o o o - = O - " - —— |} | o o ot e o e G " S R S S T T W T WS W v e M A W W S an | oo om e oo -
! DATE ! ! ]

- ——— - " To e W WD T S W T S S A S G SR W R TR S S T T T N W e M G5 R G ES S G SR ED ER G GM ED G G D R S S e S SRS S SN o e e = —— e T - - G T W A G GG GRS S A e N - D T M G G SR S e W W G W W D S



7506

750602




ITE™

- - + am e ——

PART N QTY D E S C R I PT I0ON

R A

10

3IN1584
3n1712
3IN1A97
L3N1846
3n1574
3nN1737
.3n1573
3N1574
3N1733
3n1739
301575
301192
301191
3n0920
3n1442
3N1642
3ny577
3N1550

- -
[ N N e« T e < TP YT il Gl QU G Q. [ QU S e ¥

WIRING,PANEL 3N1550
WIRIMG,CIRCUIT PLATE
PLATF,PANEL 2 INSTRUMENTS
RELAIS ,12V=30NA

PUTTNON,PUSH =STOP/GLOW~
MEMBRANE ,PUSH BUTTON =RED-
MEMBRAME,PUSH BUTTON =-YELLO
MEMBRANE,PUSH BUTTON =-BLUE-
GASKET,PANEL 3N1497
SUPPORT, PANEL

BUTTCN,PUSH -START-
WASHER,PLAIN D 4

NUT M 4 A2
CLAMP,INSTRUMENTS
GAUGE, VDO, TEMP/VNLT 4N=120,
GAUGE ,VDO, TACH,4NN0 12-24V
LAMP ,MICRD 12V=-2W

PANEL ,? INSTRUMENTS 12V CPL 1 1 16

2.6MNH

! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 75.06 !
! INSTRUMENT PANEL !

- o o o —— - - - = - o - - e 6 WR G G T A T A G e R S G e W G SR S L AR R SO e e G e e e e SRR AR G U e T G e R S G e AV G S G W W W D G6R ST R R G e W e A S S



80.00

800002




ITEM PART.N

QTY D E S CR IPTICN

REMARKS

ITEM

PART .M

- o - - - - G = o e o \ mn m n e e o W e M e o e G n e o

1 151701

3 7760510
4 498001
5 7764010
6 774009
7 774011
8 776012
9 776340
10 776335
11 498030
12 119147
13 24016
14 1191454
15 635917
16 119139
17 27322
18 1191313

! D AT E

SUPPORT, PDAMPERPILLATE 2.4A0 3.,

*
DAMPERPLATE 0100
MOUSING,FLYWHEEL H=HE
GEARRO X ,HBW S50 =2 050
GEARBOX,HBW 50 =2 ,72R
GEARRNYX,HBWI NN -1 ,79R
GEARAOX,HBWIND =2 ,72R
GEARBOX,HBW150v=-2,13R
GEARBCX ,HBWI50V~2,99R
sTUD,M 8X 35
BOLT,SNCK M AX 12
BOLT,HEX M 8% 40
BEOLT,SOCK ™ 8X 3N
BOLT,S0CK M 8X 4N
WASHER,CORRUGATED D 8
NUT,M 8
WASHER,SPRING D 8

NRDER 1

N TN e o e o e e
QTY P E S CR IPTICHN REMARKS

! GROUP DEQCRIPTION gn.nn ! PAG,

I FLYWHEEL - HOUSIMG r gnnrne

| o o o oo o e o e Tt - - - T - . - | cen om o ot am e

- e . A G e e M A M G CE W U G W SN G R G T R G M S ew e OW e S . i — e e . S - - W A D e GES (G e T M D e S - - A — T~ - O S s B G T e T M S W W G G e M e S B S G e S S G S e e S Em SR



8200

820002




- s om =

REMARKS

ITEM PART.N

- - . T G e . W N SR W W E— e G TS MM S AR M S A8 S G Gm e s S ———————-————--———————————————-————--—--——-—————_——-—-——————————————————_—-——

1 776010
2 7764009
3 776N11
& 776012
5 776340
b 776335

t D ATE

- mwmn W W - - WO W v e Sa -————--———-————-———-——_——-—————_—————-—————————-—-————_—————

GEARBOX,HBW 50 -2,05R
GEARBOX,HRY 50 -2,72R
GEARBOYX,HBWAND =1,79R
GEARROX,HBWINN =2,72R
GEARRNY, HBW15NV=2,13R
AEARRCX, HBWISNV=-2, 99R

) 1
QTY D E S CRIPTIOCN REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 82.nn ! PAG, !
! REVERSING GEAR 1 820002 !



90,00

200002

TN



ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I O N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I O N REMARKS

— o . - " S . e G v W S R T I A S0 W W S M TR I NN e GU S e SO G GRS G S SR WD T e S S s - D S O b G e AN TP TR e G W M e . M G S U GE G N AR R D TR W D S S S S M SR W GNe NS R SN G MR G M M M S S S G M e s R e

1 609901 1 KIT,TOOLS !
2 159005 1 SET,GASKET EMGINE 2. 60H L !
3 159704 1 SET,GASKET ENGINE 2. 60H U !
4 159702 1 SET,GASKET MARINE 2. 60H !
5159001 1 KIT,GASKET EMG+MARINE 2. 60 !
!
!
!
|
!
|
1
|
|
!
!
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
i
!
!
i
i
|
!
!
!
1
' ENGINE TyYPE ! ' ! GROUP DESCRIPTINN gn.nn ' PAG.
! 2.60H ! t TooLs GASKET SET toonnnrn?



910002

TN



—_ — . —
ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I ON REMARKS
1 301281 2 SUPPORT,MOUNT 2.40 3.9N0 4.1 '
* ITEM 1 !
3 499N51 4L BOLT,HEX M1NX1,25X 30 !
4 649721 4 BOLT,HEX m10X 30 !
5 119136 8 WASHER,SPRING D10 !
6 499N45 1 SUPPORT,MOUNT REAR L !
7 499N44 1 SUPPORT,MOUNT REAR R !
* ITEM 4 !
9 3N0820 2 MOUNT,RUBBER 40X !
10 300051 & STUD,M12X 8D !
11 409153 12 WASHER,PLAIN D12 !
12 607318 12 NUT, M12 !
13 300722 2 MOUNT,RUBBER 45 SMALL '
14 301N83 1 MOUNT,RUBBER CPL.45 SMALL 10 + 13 !
15 301794 1 MOUNT,RUBBER CPL.40X 9 + 12 !
|
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
1
1
! ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 91.0n PAG.
! 2.67H ! | ENGIMNE MOUNT 9100N2
1 oot o o e o e > e o - A - - t [ o e o e e 00 e e e e i on e o e - - - - e | - - o - -
! D ATE ! !



95.00

950002

N
i



— - - —— = A " o S SN Wb S R W b = SR v s e O

- ——— - S WD Tm e - W - Y e G S WD = e e
;

8751N2
49315N0
490502
4340N9
152116

34029
3n1521
301354
3N1347
3r1348

34074

34N28
301787

NN = D00 ~NOU W=

B N

! D ATE

P N G S S N S ]

FILTFR,ELEMENT FUEL H-HE
FILTER,OIL

GASKET,COVER CYL:HEAD 2. 41
V-BELT,SPZ 737 LM
GLOWPLUG,H=HF

SET,IMPELLER 2.ANHE 2,60H
PAINT,NANNI RLUE 125CC
CASE,SPARE PARTS

INSERT ,CASF

INSERT,CASE BOTTOM
IMPELLER,WATER PUMP F35B D
GASKET ,F35B

CASE,SPARE PARTS CPL.2. 6A0OH

PAG.,
gsnrne



63Sf7 |

96.00

960002

7
4-5-6
4 5 6 )
144 | 15 | 16 | g — P
o 3 13 4~ MAX.TORQUE 18Kgm, 2,5HP/100 RPM Lk




ITEM PART.N @TY P F S C R I PTICN

REMARKS

. e G U T S . S Gt G G S M G A e G G KT G S G S W

ITEM PART.N

GTY D ES CRIPTTICGCHN

3N0733
3NN732
404012
3012264
3011n4
301105
3n1222
301221
609157
11914 3.
119136
649723
409603
301450
311451
301452

-
DOCWNGUWN=

PUCNER I S L =Y
U NN -
B N T 0 - YR AP, N

-
N

COUPLIMG,FLEXCOP 4"
ADAPTOR,FLEXCOP &"
BOLT,SNCK M 8X 25

CONE,CLAMPING
CONE,CLAMPING

CONE,CLAMPING 4" 30N

COUPLING,RIGID

/4'" 22
L 2 5
oy T .

COUPLING,RIGID =F-
ROLT ,SNCK M10X 55

NUT , M1 N
WASHER,SPRING
STUD ,M1NX 20
BOLT ,HEX M 8X
CONE,CLAMPING
CONE,CLAMPING
CCNE,CLAMPING

01N

25
4-"
6.'"
A "

J

22 W/BOLTS
25 W/BOLTS
30 W/BOLTS

! GROUP DESCRIPTICNM
! SHAFT COUPLING

s e e e e e o o, o — 2

G
REMARKS

96,00 ! PRG. !

1 gennn2 !

|

! !

! !

ik e . _{_.,g:_._.._j




et ol

! - ' GrROUP! ! 'Group ! ! | | ogpup ! !
f - DESCRIPTION 5 -NO.‘E ‘f DESCRIPTION 5 NO. 5 5 | DESCRIPTION fﬁNﬁ. 5 f
v 1 1 1 A 1 1 1 __1 1 1
; .CRANK CASE/CYLINDERS  01.00, | SEA WATER PUMP 1 47.01y : P
! OIL PAN - DIL PUMP ! 01.01! ! INTAKE MANIFOLD 151000 ! ! to
© TIMING CASE | 02.00, , OIL EXTRACTION PUMP 160,00, | i L
! CYLINDER HEAD COVER 105.00! ! MANUAL START 169.00 ! ! ! bt
! CYLINDER HEAD i 09.00i i STARTER MOTOR | i70.00 i ,i i Lo
! VALVES & SPRINGS 110.00! ! ALTERNATOR ASSY.STD. 173.00 ! ! ! Lo
! JIMING GEAR - CAMSHAFT '11.000 | ALTERNATOR SPARE PARTS iz ! 5 ot
1 SPEED CONFROL 114.00! ! INSTRUMENT -PANEL STD. 174000 ! Lo
! DRIVE SPEED GONTROL '14.00] ! INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. B 70 B f b
| CRANKSHAFT PISTONS 115.00 1 ! INSTRUMENT PANEL - 174,021 1 ! P
! CRANKSHAFT '15.01] | INSTRUMENT PANEL STO. 175.00 ;) : b
| FLYWHEEL 117.00 1 1 INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. 175.01 1 ! ! v
' FUEL FEED PUMP 120.00 | | INSTRUMENT PANEL 175.02 | : b
| INJECTION & FUEL FEED PUMP  121.00 1 1 INSTRUMENT PANEL STD. 175,061 1 ! Lo
! INJECTION PUMP 21,011 ] INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. '75.05 0 | ; b
| INJECTION LINES NOZZLES 122.00 1 1 INSTRUMENT PANEL 175.06 1 1 ! Lo
! NOZZLE HOLDER . 1 22.01 f ! FLYWHEEL HOUSING ‘go.o0 ! ! ; b
| FUEL FILTER ASSY. 123.00 y 1 REVERSING GEAR 182.00 1 1 | L
' OIL FILTER ASSY. 31.08 ! ! TOOLS - GASKET SET '0.00 ! ! : P
, GROUP CIRCULATION 143,00 y 1 ENGINE MOUNT 191.00 1 ! L
! EXHAUST MANIFOLD tas.o0 ! ! SPARE PARTS KIT t9s.o0 ! ! ; b
; SEA WATER PUMP ASSY. 1 47.00% | SHAFT COUPLING 196.00 | | | P
! ! 11 L _ ! Gy IR
' INDEX  00.00 A anex Y GROUP DESCRIPTION  00.00 ' 000002 ;

idiiese

a
p A
TS




